102027193

RE

Director of the U.S. Patent

Box Assignments

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 111447

в. А.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		В.	
	Assignment		В.	
		l		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Security Agreement	}		
	Security Agreement			
	Other			
В.	Execution Date: February 21, 2002			
Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	icatio	n, the	execution date of the application is: February 21, 2002
B.	Patent Application No.(s)	Ī	C.	Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	ached	? [Yes 🛛 No
Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff				Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
			В.	Enclosed (Check No. 128606)
Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
Sta To the	atement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the comment.	matio	n is tr	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: March 11, 2002
	Olif Registration No. 27.075		-	Date. Wagon 11, 2002
_	Name Name Name Name Name Name Name Name	Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Additional numbers attached Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio the original document. Incress A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. B. Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to the original vocument.

00000022 10093617 03/22/2002 GTOH11 40.00 OP 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 012693 FRAME: 0879**

ASSIGNMEN'	ICNMEN	V
------------	--------	---

		(I)	Takashi WATANABE	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hiroki ICHINOSE	(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yuuichi KATOU	(7)					
		(4)	Kazuhiro WAKAO	(8)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSH	IKI KAISHA					
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	• •	(9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA (10) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan						
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	(11)	INTERNAL COMBUSTION	ENGINE INT	AKE CONTROL APP	ARATUS			
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		AND METHODS						
		(Atto)			
		for w	nich the undersigned has (have) exec						
		even	date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on February 21, 2002						
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number						
(10)		filed	March 11, 2002						
applicati Assigned or provis reexami: resulting interest	son or continuation or divisice in every way possible in ob 3) Each undersigned agrees sions of the International Co 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to herein assigned, and that he ag on him and his heirs, succ 6) Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable in the second side of the second	s to execon there on there of the staining is to execon executions to the state of the stain the said has not cessors, y grants in order to	sute all papers necessary in connection, or any patent or reissue application, or any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of Industrial Propertion of Industrial Propertion all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. In the Assignee of the entire executed, and will not execute, any assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLO comply with the rules of the Uniter the Assignee of the Uniter the Assignee.	ch interference. ch interfere	th may be necessary in comments. tain, maintain or confirm to all Letters Patents of the nants that he has full right of flict herewith, and agrees to the ton this assignment any full Trademark Office for recogned name(s).	e United States to convey the entire that this assignment earther identification cordation of this			
	February 21, 20		Inventor Signature	Takashi	Watanabe	(SEAL)			
Date	February 21, 20		Inventor Signature	Hiroki.	Watanabe Ochinose	(SEAL)			
Date	February 21, 2		Inventor Signature	Yunichi'	Paton	(SEAL)			
Date	February 21, 2		Inventor Signature	Kazuhira	Wafrac	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date			G1			(SEAL)			
Date			- I-ventor Signature			(SERE)			
Date			Ytom Signature			(GE/1E)			
Date			y be signed before: (a) a Notary Publeast two witnesses who also sign h	olic if within the U	.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if	outside the U.S.A. I			
neithe	This assignment should p or, then it should be signed b	oreferable fore at	y be signed before: (a) a Notary Publeast two witnesses who also sign h	ere:	moribe.				
Date	February 21, 2		Witness	V 1 (- V 1 - X					
Date			Witness						
Date									

RECORDED: 03/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 012693 FRAME: 0880